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Minutes of Meeting 
Project: PSE220001 – Quality Education and Learning 

 
Place: Online Info Meeting                                                                                                    Date: 10/08/2022 Time: 2:30-3:00 

 

Attendees:  

1 Karmel Al Salqan  ECA Enabel 

2 Joeri Leysen Intervention Manager 

3 Fidah Mousa -Al Khawaja Education Expert 

4 Walid Aboudi Civil Engineer  

 
 

Attendee of Vendors: 

1 Ramez 

Bannoura 

 

Ramallah Engineering and 

Chemical Company 

 

r.bannoura@ramallahengineering.co

m 

 

0597462376 

 

2 Eng. 

Bashar 

Bayatna 

Mechatronics engineer at 

purpose smart education 

 

bashar@purpose.ps 

  

 

0592968009 

3 Mutasem 

Abadi 

 

PSM Company for for Trading Mabadi@psm.ps 0599296810/2412827 

4 Khaled 

Haramy 

 

Optima Plus Info@optimaess.com; 

haramyk@optimaess.com 

0599762882 

5 Mahmoud 
Barham 
 

Azr Technologies Co 
 

 mbarham@azrtechs.com 
 

0595349324 

6 Bashir 
Ahmad 
 

SancoPal Supplies & 
Equipements Trading Company 
 

bahmad@sancopal.ps 
  
 

0598122265 
 

 
 

Discussion: 

Information session was held for tender PSE22001-10066. Questions and clarifications were presented by 

interested vendors and were answered by Enabel team. Questions and answers will be published on March 

8, 2024. 

 

Q1: Received during info session 19/02/2024 

Is a Bid Security or Bank Warranty from a bank needed? 

Answer: 4.6 Performance bond (Art. 25 to 33) 

The performance bond is set at 5 % of the total value, excluding VAT, of lots awarded. The value thus 

obtained is rounded up to the nearest 10 euros 
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Q2: Received during info session 19/02/2024 

Is there an issue with the files they all locked (secured)? Is the link in the tender document or is there an 

additional link distributed?  

Answer: The link is in the tender. 

 


